

City of Tupelo

Jason L. Shelton Mayor

Water and Light Johnny Timmons, Director

COUNCIL

Markel Whittington Ward One

Lynn Bryan Ward Two

Travis Beard Ward Three

Nettie Y. Davis Ward Four

Buddy Palmer Ward Five

Mike Bryan Ward Six

Willie Jennings Ward Seven April 14, 2020

Mayor Jason Shelton and Council of the City of Tupelo City of Tupelo Tupelo, Mississippi 38804

Dear Mayor Shelton and Council Members:

The following change order is submitted for approval at your regular meeting on Tuesday, April 21, 2020:

W. Jackson Street- OH to UG Utility Relocation – Change Order No. 1 – This change order will add eight (8) weeks to the contract completion date of this project as recommended by Allen & Hoshall Engineers. The revised completion date will be June 26, 2020.

I have reviewed this change order and find it to be correct. If you have any questions, please feel free to call upon me.

Sincerely,

Johnny N. Timmons

Manager

Attachment

CHANGE ORDER No. 1

Project: Overhead to Underground Utility Relocations along Jackson St., Bid-2019-003WL

Date of Issuance: _4/6/2020_

Owner: Tupelo Water & Light

Name & Address: Linetec Services, LLC, P.O. Box 13650, Alexandria, LA 71315

Contractor: Linetec Services, LLC Owner's Project No. Bid 2019-003WL

Engineer/Architect: Allen & Hoshall, Inc. Engineer/Architect's Project No. 81734

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Add additional 8 Weeks to contract completion time, 4 weeks due to underground vault deliver delay and 4 weeks due to weather.

Purpose of Change Order: Adjustment of Final Completion Schedule

Attachments: (list documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME:	
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Time	
\$5,857,027.97	May 01, 2020 days or date	
Net Change from previous Change Orders No thru No	Net Change from previous Change Orders No thru No	
\$	O days	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Time Prior to this Change Order	
\$	May 01, 2020 days or date	
Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order	Net Increase (Decrease) of this Change Order	
\$	8 Weeks days	
Contract price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Time with all approved Change Orders	
\$	June 26, 2020 (Final Completion) days or date	

RECOMMENDED:	APPROVED:	APPROVED:
By: Bobby Davidson	Ву:	Bv: Tim White
Allen & Hoshall, Inc.	Tupelo Water & Light	[Name of Contractor]
Engineer/Architect	Owner	Contractor
Date:4/7/2020	Date:	Date:4/7/2020
	End of Document	



April 07, 2020

Mr. Johnny Timmons, General Manager **Tupelo Water & Light** 320 North Front Street Tupelo, MS 38804

Subject:

Linetec Services, LLC Contract Time Extension

Overhead to Underground Utility Relocations along Jackson Street

Tupelo, MS

Dear Mr. Timmons:

We are recommending the contract completion date for Linetec Services, LLC be extended from May 01, 2020 to June 26, 2020. Four weeks of additional time is for the delayed delivery of the switchgear vaults. The remaining four weeks was due to adverse weather for the period of October thru March. According to the contract the standard baseline of normal anticipated weather delay days for this period is 53 days. After reviewing the actual weather station data from KTUV Weather Underground in Tupelo, MS we have calculated a total of 26 adverse weather days in excess of the 53 standard baseline.

If there are any questions, please contact us,

Sincerely,

ALLEN & HOSHALL

Bobby Davidson

bdavidson@allenhoshall.com

Bobby Dav. Isr

Cc: Scott Burleson, Allen & Hoshall Patricia Robertson, Allen & Hoshall Bobby Davidson, Allen & Hoshall Tim White, Linetec Services, LLC

\\AHMEM03\eu\Tupelo L&W\81734_Jackson St UG\Com\Change Order No 1 Rain.docx